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THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: No; it is not correct. ...(Interruptions)...

���D0, .� �!ह �� ��/�� _�� �ह9 ह,- �� .��� )��
�� ह�, �� 7�H-
����(N! !ह 7���  ह�- ��!� ��� ���� �� �7��� �� �ह9 ह,-

�� ���� ��� ����: �ह����, �7��� �� ��/� �ह ह, �� �ह�� �� �ह>��"?%
@;� �ह�� … iNst kusflsu is elauts eahtamudsfy, rskj his els (������)… As image

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN:     It is not a correct expression.

...(Interruptions)...


�° ����� ���ह� ����:
��
���� �ह����, �� �F� ���s�� �� �ह �ह��
7�ह�� ह" � �� �� �� �� ���� @;� �� �� ���� �ह� �� � �7��� 7�ह�� ह" � 8! � ����
�
� �7�� �� ���&& �� ह,-

�� ���� ��� ����: ���� �ह� �ह� �� ���� �� �,��! ह��! �0 ह�
…(������)…


�° ����� ���ह� ����: ह�� �ह ह, �� ��-�� �ह� ह��� !ह� ह,, /�5$ ��
�ह� ह, �� )� �ह� ��� ����0, �ह�� �ह� ह� 7��� ह,- �ह �!��M% �! ह,- �&'� ��  @;�
�! ����� ��! �ह� ह�3 ह,, �� ����  ����� �ह�� DF� !ह� ह" � 8! �A����� ��(�$ ��
8!
��
���� �ह���� �� �ह �ह� ह, �� )� �ह� ��� ह��� 7��ह0, ���� �ह �
� �ह9
�ह�- �� ����  ह! @;� �� ������ �!�� ��  �/0 �,��! ह" �- ����  �:(�t� �1 �����
@��! �� /घ� )4�� ���% &���0� ह$5�, ��
��� ���� ������ �2� 5�-

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: I wish you understood why I said that there should be a full-fledged discussion because various sections ...{Interruptions)...

Just a minute, please. He cannot discuss a policy on a question; and, if we discuss the policy,- you will have a better chance to talk about it. Now;

Meenaji.

Vocational relevance to Education

* 162. SHRIMOOLCHAND MEENA:†
DR. T. SUBBARAMIREDDY:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government and industry feel that Indian education system does not equip students with skills and is not job oriented;

†The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri
Moolchand Meena.
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(b) if so, whether Government have made vocational education a focus area, and industry and corporate bodies have been roped in, as part of the effort to provide education with vocational relevance;

(c) whether this question was also discussed at the Conference of State Education Secretaries, held in August, 2002; and

(d) if so, to what extent States have agreed to implement the suggestions made in the Conference in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. MURLI

MANOHAR JOSHI): (a) and (b) Government has taken steps for Vocationalisation of Education at different levels for making it job oriented. A Scheme of Vocationalisation of Secondry Education is being implemented to provide job oriented education at school level. The University Grants Commission also has a programme, namely, Career Orientation Scheme under which it has extended financial assistance to 35 Universities and 1635 Colleges.

Efforts have been made to seek the cooperation of Industries and other corporate houses through Chamber of Indian Industries (CII), etc. for making the education job oriented.

(c) and (d) Since School Education is primarily the responsibility of State Governments, various issues involved in the Vocationalisation of Secondary Education, including involvement of industries and corporate houses were discussed at the Education Secretaries Conference held in August 2002. The State Governments have by and large supported the scheme of Vocationalisation of Education and the idea of developing linkages of vocational programmes with the industry for its success.

�� ��� 	 ! ��
�:
��
���� �ह����, �� ���� �ह��� �� ����� 7�ह�� ह" �
�� ��������� �&'� ��  )��5%� �� ���%G� 7/�0 �� !ह� ह�, �� �&�'� ����C� ��
��!��5�!� �� �"! �!�� �1 �ह�� �� �ह��� ��v ह�0 ह�? ��!� @;� �� �"�!�
�5 �ह ह,
�� ��& ��  )��! ��������� ��w�/�$ 8! ��/��$ �� ��x�� ����� ह,, �ह !�B�-
��! ���0�- ��!� @;� �� ���!�
�5 �ह ह, �� �!��! y�!� ��& �1 ��;���� ��
)����! )��� ��w�/� 8! �ह���w�/� D�/�� ��  �/0 #�� ���
_�0 50 ह�,
.��� ���!? �1- �� �ह
� ���� 7�ह�� ह" � �� 2 )5(�, 2002 �� �&'� ��7�$ ��
�A��/� �1 �� ��Q�� �0 4�, ��� ��Q��$ �� ���� 5�� 4�,
��� )
� �� /�5" #�$
�ह9 ���� 5�� ह, 8! �� �� �� .�ह1 /�5" �!15�?


�° ����� ���ह� ����: �ह/� ��� �� �ह ह, �� .� ��!� �1 �ह ���� !D��
7��ह0 �� �_�9 ��7�EX� ����� ��  ��� �ह ��������� �&'� �� ����� ��
���%G� !�B�
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�!��!$ �� �J�9 ��7�Xz� ����� �1 (4������!� ���� 5�� 4�- /���� �F� )H���
��  ��4 �ह�� �F�� ह, �� �ह ����� �ह�� �G��:��� �ह9 �� 53- .��/0 ह��� .���
�J�9 ��7�Xz� ����� ��  )���� �X{ �1 �H! �� ����z��� �!�� �� @��� ���� 8! )�
���9 ��7�Xz� ����� �1 .���  ��!� �1 ��(�W� 2� �� 2�!�D� ���3 53- �ह�� ��
!�B�-��! (�" /$ �� ���/ ह, �ह .� @��! �� ह,:

��| @��& �1 668 8! 0�!�/�1N �� ����N� 94 ह��!, )2?�7/ @��& (�" /
��x��-4 8! 0�!�/�1N 200, ���� (�" / 225 8! 0�!�/�1N 25500, ��ह�! 251 8!
0�!�/�1N 37600, 5��� 43 �A�! �H �,#&� 106 8! 0�!�/�1N �� ����N� 5300, ��
�ह1 �� ��!� !�B�$ �� ��x�� ��!� ��� ह,, �� .�� �R ���� ह" �-

.��1 ��Q� �ह�� ह, �� !��(4�� �!��! �� .� ����� �� �G��:��� �!��
�� )
�
� (���W �� �ह9 �� ह,- �ह�� ��
`! @��& �� ���/ ह,, �ह�� (�" / ��x�� 910
8! �� ����N� 0� /�D �`!ह ह��! ���7 �J ह,-

�� ��� 	 ! ��
�:
��
���� �ह����, ����  ����� �� ���� �ह���, ��
����� 7�ह" �5� �� �!��! ��  ��7�! �1 ������ �&'� ��  ���/� �1 �R !ह� '����
)������ �� �� �!�� ��  �/0 ��& ��  ��+F� '��$ �1 ������ �&'� ��(4�C� ��
(4���� ह��� ���� ��3 @�>��ह� ���% ����� ह,? .� ����� �� ��+F� '��$ ��
)������ �� �"! �!�� ��  �/0 ��(4� D�/�� �1 �� �����M ह� .��1 +N ���� �� ���� "
��3 ����� ह,?


�° ����� ���ह� ����: �ह����, �ह @;� ��������� �&'� �� ������� ह,
8! �ह �� @;� �! !ह� ह� �ह ������ �&'� �� ������� ह,- .���  �/0 ����!� ���N�
���� �F�5�-

�� ��� 	 ! ��
�: ��������� �&'� ��  ��!� �1 �� '���� )������ ह, 8!
���� !�B�$ �1 B���� ह, 8! ���� !�B�$ �1 �� ह,,
���  ��!� �1
� ���0�


�° ����� ���ह� ����: .��� �"!� ��A����!� !�B� �!��!$ �� ह,- �ह
)��� �ह�� ��(��! �!1- ह��!� �!H �� �� �&'� �� @�2� ह, �ह
��� �� ���� 5�� ह,,

���  �/0 �� �E4� @��� ह� �!�� ह�, �ह �� ���� 5�� ह,- ���� �ह )��� !�B�$ �1
�!�� ह� �� �ह9 �!�� ह�, )� !��(4�� �!��! ��������� �&'� )��� �ह�� �!�� ��
�/0 �,��! �ह9 ह, �� ह� #�� �!15�-

�� ��� 	 ! ��
�: �ह����, ���� �ह ����� 7�ह� 4� �� )5(�, 2002 �1
�&'� ��7�$ �� �,_� �1
���  #�� ��Q�� 4�?

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: He wants to know because the vocational

education would improve the job possibilities.


11


RAJYA SABHA [29 November, 2002]


�° ����� ���ह� ����:
���  �/0
� ���� �ह� �� �� ���� &�/
0���� &� �� ���%G� �"!� �_�9 ��7�Xz� ����� ��  )��! ����� @��� 4�, /�5 �!
�ह9 !ह� 4�, �� !�B� �!��!$ ��
��� (����! ���� 8! �ह�� O���H! ह��- /����

�ह$�� ����� 7/�3 ह� �ह9 ��
��� @
�� #�� �F�5�- )� �� �J�9 ��7�Xz� �����
��  )���� �X{ �1 ह��� .� ����� �� �H! �� &�2 ���� ह,- ���9 ��7�Xz� ����� ��
)
� �ह �ह/� �X% ह,- .��� ��!?�� ������ ��  [�! 8! !��5�! ��  [�! ��3
����� ह� (4���� �ह9 ह��- ����� 7/� .��1 �� �R�-�/D� /�5 ���/ �! �0� �� �ह
!��5�! �"!� �!� �� _�� ह,- ह��, ��;���w�/�$ �� �� ��������� �&'� ह, �ह
� )
�
.�� @��! �� &�2 �� 53 ह,- 1635 ��/���� ��  )��!, 8! �� 3-4 ��/ �1 ��°0�°��°
�! /�5� ��°0° �! /�5�
���  ���
��� @
�� �F�5� !��5�! ��  [�! ��
���
!��5�! ��/�� ह, �� �ह9 ��/�� ह,- /���� .� �&'� ��
��;� �ह ह, �� 0A�/�0��/
!��5�!'� ��:  �,��! ��0 ��0�-

�� ��� 	 ! ��
�: )5(�, 2002 �1 �&'� ��7�$ �� 0� �A��/� ह�� 4�-

� �A��/� �1 #��-#�� ��Q�� �0 4� �ह�� ���� !�B� �1 ��������� �&'� �� /�5"
�ह9 ���� 5�� ह, �� .� ����� �1 ��/� �1 �� �&'� ��7�$ ��  #��-#�� ��Q�� ���� 50
4�, #�� ��?%� �/0 50 4� 8!
� ��?%�$ �� /�5" ���� 5�� �� �ह9?


�° ����� ���ह� ����: !�B� �!��!$ ��  �&'� ��7�$ �� �,_� �1 �/0 50
��?%� !�B� �!��!$ �� ह� .A�/��1N �!�� 4�- )5(� 2002 �1 ��?%� �/0 50 8!
)
� ��A�!, 2002 7/ !ह� ह,-

�� ��� 	 ! ��
�: �ह ��?%� ��/� �1 �� #�� �/0 50 4�?


�° ����� ���ह� ����: /A�� �/(N ह,-

����� ���� !�"#: �ह ��/� �1 #�$�� �&'� ��7�$ �� �� + �� �ह� ह�5�-


�° ����� ���ह� ����:
��
���� �ह����, .��� .�H�!��&� �� ��� �1
�� �"�5�-

��������: �� ��� ��  �N/ �! !D ����-


�° ����� ���ह� ����:
��
���� �ह����, �� .��� .�H�!��&� �
�
�N/ �! !D �"�5�-

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Shri Rama Shanker Kaushik. No, Dr. Subbarami

Reddy. He is the second questioner. Dr. Reddy, you keep speaking; so I forget.

DR. T. SUBBARAMI REDDY: Madam, I would like to know from tlie hon.

Minister whether the Government feels that the Indian education system today equips students with skills, job-oriented skills. Madam, I would like to draw his kind aRention to the main concept and philosophy behind this system. As of today, the education system is 2 x 2 = 4. When one finishes one's graduation, one is not sure of getting a job. Let us evolve a new system.

Let us change the system of education, as much as possible, so that a graduate can get a suitable job as a carpenter or as a fitter or as a technician or some such avocation. So, I am also happy that the Minister has said that Rajiv Gandhi's Education Policy is the best policy. It was evolved in 1986. Of course, the previous Government did not implement it. So, my first question is: To what extent the present Government has succeeded in implementing Education Policy promoted by late Shri Rajiv Gandhi? Madam^ part (b) of my question is: To what extent they have been successful in ushering in new era, so that the world could know that the Indian education system, under the great leadership of Dr. Murh Manohar Joshi has undergone a great change!

How far can we say that the old and outdated system is not there; that the vocational system has come? Of merely saying that a Conference of Education Secretaries took place, and that the States are adopting that system is not enough. The Central Government must come forward. How are we going to mould our young generation? How are students going to get jobs after finishing their graduation, under the new education system. Today job avenues are not much. My third point is...{inter nipt ions)

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: No. Let him answer your two points first...(interruptions)

DR. T. SUBBARAMI REDDY: I would like to draw the attention to what the hon. Minister has said, Indian education system is to promote all aspects of material, mental, moral and spiritual. What is the meaning of introducing it in this, 1 want to know.

THE DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Mr. Minister, you start with the third point and then come to the first,

DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI: Madam, this is a question which is related only to vacational education. For this question, 1 need separate notice. I will give the answer in great detail, as 1 am doing today. It does not relate to education policy; it does not relate to other aspects, it only relates to vocational education. So, I need your protection.

DR. T. SUBBARAMI REDDY: I am sorry. Let me know some of these things. 1 would like to know about the vocational system; what is being done now? I would like to know about the vocational system; forget the policy. To what extent the Government has achieved; to what extent it has implemented?
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DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI: Madam, this aspect I have answered earlier, that this scheme of vocational education was almost as good as dead.

After the Eighth Plan, people realised that it was not working. So, the States took it over in the Ninth Plan, but they also did not implement it. It was only towards the end of Ninth Plan that we revised it. It is just the beginning of the first year of the Plan, The scheme is just on the road. We cannot have any result out of it immediately. It could take three-four years to evaluate the result of this scheme. So, it would be very difficult to say, how much we have been able to achieve in terms of employment, how many employable students will come out etc. We can say only when the students come out. this scheme has just started.

�� ��� �$�� �����:
��
���� �ह����,
`! @��& �1 �,�F$ (�" /$ �1
��������� �&'� ���� �� ���(4� ह,- ������ ���� �� �� )���
`! �1 ����� ह, �� 910
(�" /$ �1 =�� ���(4� ह,- .��1
� ��3 ����ह �ह9 ह, �� �� �� �!��! ��  @(���$ 8!
�� �� �� �!��! �� �ह���� �� �ह�� �! �������� �&'� &�2 �� 53 4� 8! �3 �X{
�� �ह 7/ !ह� ह, /���� �ह�� �! �� N�7�% ह� �� 0� /�D �*7$ �� ��������� �&'�
�R� !ह� ह�,
��� �ह��� �1 1500 2��� ������ ���� �� !ह� ह,- �3 ��!
�ह$�� ������
���� �� �� ������ �R��� ��  ��!� �1 �/D� ह,, ����
� ������ ���� �� �� .���  ��!� �1
�/D� ह,-


��
���� �ह����, �� ����  ����� �� ������ ���� �� �� ����� 7�ह�� ह" �
��
� �������� �&'�$ �� ������ 1500 2��� �� �R��� ��  �/0 �� �� �ह H, �/�
�! /15�?


�° ����� ���ह� ����: �ह����, �ह ������ �
� !�B� �!��!$ �! ��
%!
�!�� ह,- ह��!� �!H ��…

�� ��� �$�� �����: /���� �ह ����
� ������� ह,-


�° ����� ���ह� ����: ह� ��
��� �,�� ���� ह�- ���
�� !�B�$ �1 .���
���
�� ���(4�0� ह�- ���� �ह ��.*+� 8! ���� �ह ��Q�� ��
`! @��& �!��!
�� �>��/ @��X� �! �"�5� �� ���� �ह ��Q�� ���� ह, �� .��� �R��� �� �2!� ह,-

����� 	 %��� ��$
#: ������ �ह����, �� ����  ����� �� ���� �� ��
�"+�� 7�ह�� ह" � �� ��+/� �� �X{ �� ��& ��  �3 !�B�$ �1 10+2 �!�'� @4�, :y���
8! �W��� ��?� ��  )���!  0� �M���� !D� 5�� ह,, ��� �M���� 8! �ह ���� 5��
ह, ��
�ह1
*7 �&'� �1 @��& /��� �� )����! �ह9 ह�5� 8! �� �� �/ ���� &�/ ��N�%
�1 ह� ��0�5� /���� ���� &�/ ��N�% ����� �ह9 ह,- ���� �� �� �,�� �ह�� �! ����� ��
35 �"���E�N��
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8! 1635 ��/�� ह�- .��/0 �� �ह �"+�� 7�ह" �5� �� .� 35 �"���E�N�� 8! 1635
��/���� ��  �/0 ����� ��� =/��� N �� 5�� ह,? .���  )���!  �ह�� �! ��� �!ह
�� �&'� �� ���� ह,? #�� ��ह/�C� ��  �/0 ���� ��&�X �!ह �� ���� &�/ O���5 ��
���(4� �� 5�� ह, �� D��� ����� 8! ��/�3 �R�3 ��  )���!  ह�? .���  )/���
�".��.��. �1 �, �!�! C�!0��NM (���, ����� �ह�� ��G ���� 5�� ह,, #��
���
�ह� )� �� �� + (N"M1�� �,���H�NM ह�0 ह�?


�° ����� ���ह� ����: ����  @;� ��  ��
�5 ह�- �ह�� �� .� ��� ��
���/ ह,, �ह�� �� ��;���w�/� �� !�B� �!��!$ ��  ह�? !�B� �!��!1
�
��;���w�/�$ ��  �/0 �,�� ���� �� ��A����!� !D�� ह�- �".��.��. ��� @��! ��
@��,#�� ��� ह�, M��/��1N @��,#�� ��� ह�,
� �ह��� ��
��� �,�� ���� ह,- �ह��
�ह9 .� ��� '�� �� D�/�� ��  �/0 �,�� ���5� 5�� ह�5�,
��1
��� �"L����� ��
�;7�� �,�� ���� 5�� ह�5� /���� �ह ��A����!� �"/�� !�B�$ �1 !�B� ��;���w�/�$
�� ह,- �� ���� ��;���w�/�$ �1 �ह�� �ह9 =�� ����� ह�5�,
��� �����!� ��
���� �� �"�5� ����� &��� ह� ���� ��;���w�/� �1 =�� ह�-

����� 	 %��� ��$
#: ��ह/�C� ��  �/0
��� D�� :(�/ �� ��D�� ह�0
#��
�ह1 O1��5 ���� �� ���(4� ह,?


�° ����� ���ह� ����: !�B� �!��!1 )��� �ह�� @��& …(������)… ��
��� ��;���w�/� �1 ��0�5�, ��� (O�� �1 ��0�59? �� .� ����� �1 ��3 ��Q�� �15�
�� �� !�B� �!��!$ ��
�� �"�5�-

��������: �ह �ह !ह� ह� �� ��ह/�C� �� ��H%  D��� �����, !�N� �����,
��F� ���� �! ह� !D15� ��
��� 8! �, ����N� ���0�5�-


�° ����� ���ह� ����: ��ह/�C� �� ��tN �� )��� ��������� �&'�
�����0� ह� �,�� ��ह/� ��/�N,#��#� ह�, ��ह/� ���� N,#��/��� ��  .�(N��"&�� ह�
8! ��ह/�C� �� ������� ./,#O����
w�5$ �� N,#��/��� ह,- .��� �&'� ��
���(4� ���
�� ��/�N,#��#� ��  )��! �� 5�� ह,- ���� N,#��/��� ��  '�� �1 ह�
��&�X �� �� ��ह/�C� ��  �/0 �� �� D�/ !ह� ह�- .�� @��! ��ह/� ��/�N,#��#�
�
D�/ !ह� ह� ����1 ���
��
w�5$ �� 8! ���
�� N,#��/���� �� �&'�
�ह1 �� ��
!ह� ह,- �� =�� ��D !ह� ह" � �� .� '��$ �1 ��ह/�C� �� @��& ��H� )��� ह��� �� !ह�
ह, �� 0� &�
 /'? ह,-

SHRI B.P. SINGHAL: Madam, more important than having the vocational institutions is the requirement of some requisite qualifications for each young man—that is, his physical, intellectual, moral, spiritual and aesthetical sensitiveness towards that education. Now, unless those qualifications are prescribed, we cannot achieve the desired result. About ten years ago, I saw one book in Maharashtra in which they had given a list of vocations. That was a very good effort. But, more than that, the necessary qualifications have to be prescribed so that a child can select that particular vocation for himself and start cultivating those qualities that are needed for that education. 1 say this from my own experience. In the first year of my graduation, I decided to join the Indian Police Service, and I tell you, Madam, that nobody could stop me from achieving my goal, because, I had developed myself from my intermediate days upto the time 1 passed my Law. That is what is important.

There is a complete absence of direction. ...(Interruptions)

��������: �� ���� �� �� ��� ����05�- )5! ��3 ���/ ह� �� �ह �"+
/���0-

SHRI B.P. SINGHAL: Madam, the qualification needed for each avocation must be made known far and wide so that children can prepare themselves for a particular job. Is the Government contemplating to issue any such literature in large scale in schools, at the high school level, so that children can attain those qualifications?


�° ����� ���ह� ����: �ह����, �ह @;� .��� ������� ह, �� �ह�� !�B�
�!��!1 )��� �ह�� ��w�/�$ �1 .� �'�C� �� D�/ !ह� ह�, �ह�� .���  �/0 ��;��
������ 8! ��;�� ���G� #�� ह,,
��� @��!? �� �!1- ह� .� ��Q�� ��
���
�� !�B� �!��!$ ��  ���
�� �15� �� )*+� ह� �� ��
� �
� ��w�/�$ �1 ���
��
@��!? �����$ �� .� ��� �� ���0� �� .��1 @��& /��� ��  �/0 �J�-�� ������0� 8!
�J� �� ���G�
�/P� ह� 8! �*7$ �� ��� @��! ��
��� �!�� 7��ह0- ���&&
�ह
� �� �� ���� ह, �� ��
���/5 �� ��0 8!
��� ���(4�0�
� !�B� �!��!1 �
�! ���� ह�, �� �� �2! �!1-

Dope Test-failed Indian weight-lifter at Manchester

*163.SHRI. B.J. PANDA:†

MISS MABEL REBELLO:

Will the Minister YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government's attention has been drawn to the news report captioned, "Manchester drug disgrace-Government knew there was suspect in team", which appeared in the Indian Express dated the 3rd September, 2002;

†The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri B. J.
Panda.
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